CHAPTER NO. 283

AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX certain tract of land to the City of Montevideo and declaring said tract to be an addition to and a part of the City of Montevideo,

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the City Council of the City of Montevideo by the owner in fee of the following described tracts of land lying and being in the County of Chippewa, State of Minnesota to wit:

Lot Nine (9) of Block Four (4) of Ira B. Wolfe's Second Subdivision in the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE¹/₄ of SE¹/₄) of Section Six (6), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117), Range Forty (40), Chippewa County, Minnesota.

praying that said tracts be annexed to and made a part of the City of Montevideo and said petitioners having undertaken and agreed to accept and pay for any special assessments which may be levied against said tract of hand for public improvements, and

WHEREAS, it appears that said tract of land abut upon the incorporated City of Montevideo, that said petitioner is the sole owner in fee thereof, that said tract of land is suitable for residential purposes and are so located as to be properly subject to annexation to the City of Montevideo and is suitable and adaptable to municipal purposes and municipal regulations, control and government.

NOW THEREOFRE, the City of Montevideo does ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the certain tract of land lying and being/the County of Chippewa, State of Minnesota, described as follows, to wit;

Lot Nine (9) of Block Four (4) of Ira B. Wolfe's Second Subdivision in the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (Bet of SE_{4}^{1}) of Section Sir (6), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117), Range Forty (40), Chippews County, Minnesota

be and the same is hereby declared to be annexed to the City of Montevideo and that said tract of land is hereby declared to be an addition to the City of Montevideo and is he eby made a part of said City of Montevideo and of the residence district thereof as defined and described by the ordinances of said City.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication according to the provisions of the City Charter.

Passed and Adopted this 6th day of October, 1959.

Attest: Alice I. Denton City Clerk

K. J. Nokleby President, City Council

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved this 12th day of October, 1959.

3

ATE OF LEFTINGORTA BURNENT OF FRANK APR 32 PROD APR 32 Ronald W. Barr, Mayors

Becretary of BER